502118679 11/06/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yunxin Liu	09/29/2012
Guobin Shen	10/08/2012
Yongguang Zhang	10/24/2012
Hao Han	10/02/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WA
Postal Code:	98052-6399

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13669653

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5099444692

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 509-324-9256

Email: bianca@leehayes.com
Correspondent Name: Lee & Hayes, PLLC

Address Line 1: 601 W. Riverside Ave, Suite 1400
Address Line 4: Spokane, WASHINGTON 99201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MS1-5317US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bianca Zhang

Total Attachments: 8 source=W45570#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029247 FRAME: 0212 D \$40,00 136696

502118679

Ī	
source=W45570#page2.tif	
source=W45570#page3.tif	
source=W45570#page4.tif	
source=W45570#page5.tif	
source=W45570#page6.tif	
source=W45570#page7.tif	
source=W45570#page8.tif	

PATENT REEL: 029247 FRAME: 0213

MS Docket No.: 336949.01 Attorney Docket No.: MS1-5317US

I <u>Yunxin Liu</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "POWER SAVING WI-FI TETHERING" ("APPLICATION"), which:

Wash here	ington 980! in parenthe	rosoft Corpo 52 (ASSIGNEE ses (filed or	'S LEGAL RE Nov. 6,	PRESENTAT	TIVES), to in
Appli Pater	cation No.	13/669, cademark	653 Office	by the fo	ollowing O
		rademark filing date, a			

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
		*****	<u>:</u>
marin in the second		·····	

MS Docket No.: 336949.01 Attorney Docket No.: MS1-5317US

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature Date

Cuobin Shen 法国域
Printed Name in English Printed Name in Native Language (If other than English)

MS Docket No.: 336949.01 Attorney Docket No.: MS1-5317US

	T Yu	<u>nxin Liu</u>	("ASSIGNOR") a	ım the oriç	jinal inv	entor or	an ori	ginal jo	int inventor
of	subject	matter	("INVENTION")	disclosed	and/or	claimed	in a	patent	application
eni	itled "P(OWER SA	VING WI-FI TET	HERING " ('APPLICA	TION"), w	vhich:		

	Department, Micr Washington 9805 here in parenthes	2 (ASSIGNEE	'S LEGAL R	EPRESENT	ATIVES), to inse
S.	Application No. Patent and Tr	13/669, ademark	653 Offiçe	by the	following Offic
S.	Application No., f				

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
mminger in the second s	,		·
			·····

MS Docket No.: <u>336949.01</u> Attorney Docket No.: <u>MS1-5317US</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

hachan	10/2/2012
Inventor's Signature	Date
Hao Han	韩皓 韩皓
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

MS Docket No.: 336949.01 Attorney Docket No.: MS1-5317US

I <u>Yunxin Liu</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "POWER SAVING WI-FI TETHERING" ("APPLICATION"), which:

	ASSIGNEE'S legal Department, Micr	osoft Corpo	ration, One	Microsof	t Way, Redmoi
	Washington 9805 here in parenthes	ses (filed on	Nov. 6	, 2012	and giv
S. :	Application No. Patent and Tr	13/669, ademark	653 Offi ç e	_ by the	following Off
	Application No., f				

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
			<u>:</u>
		<u> </u>	
marin in the second		·····	

MS Docket No.: 336949.01 Attorney Docket No.: MS1-5317US

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

フロフ・タ・29
Inventor's Signature Date

Yunxin Liu

Printed Name in English Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

MS Docket No.: 336949.01 Attorney Docket No.: MS1-5317US

I <u>Yunxin Liu</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "POWER SAVING WI-FI TETHERING" ("APPLICATION"), which:

	ASSIGNEE'S legal Department, Micr	osoft Corpo	ration, One	Microsof	t Way, Redmoi
	Washington 9805 here in parenthes	ses (filed on	Nov. 6	, 2012	and giv
S. :	Application No. Patent and Tr	13/669, ademark	653 Offi ç e	_ by the	following Off
	Application No., f				

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
			<u>:</u>
		<u> </u>	
marin in the second		·····	

MS Docket No.: <u>336949.01</u> Attorney Docket No.: <u>MS1-5317US</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature

Date

Yongguang Zhang

Printed Name in English

张永光

Printed Name in Native Language

(if other than English)